DY Patil University

(UGC DEB Notification No. F-108-1/2017(DEB-IV)

School of Open and Distance Learning

Dr.D.Y.Patil Vidyanagar, Sector-7, Nerul, Navi Mumbai – 400706 Tel.: 8448444827, E.mail: <u>distancelearning@dypatil.edu</u>, Web.: www.dypatildiatancelearning.com



WORKING HOURS DECLARATION

On behalf of Deputy Registrar of School of Open & Distance Learning, D Y Patil University, this is to declare that School of Open & Distance Learning is operational from 8am to 6pm from Monday to Saturday (except 2nd & 4th Saturday).

The School of Open & Distance Learning website <u>www.dypatildistancelearning.com</u> is accessible to all for 24hrs.

The School of Open & Distance Learning has a hotline number 8448444827 which has an IVR system to record and respond to every caller.

Mr. Umesh Patil
Deputy Registrar
School of Open & Distance Learning
D Y Patil University

Dr. Ashish Jadhav Director School of Open & Distance Learning D Y Patil University

D. Y. Patil Vidyanagar, Sector-7, Nerul, Navi Mumbai-400 706. Maharashtra, India. Tel. : 8448444827 / 9820922541 / 7738149869

E-mail: distancelearning@dypatil.edu

naeem.pathan@dypatil.edu / bhakti.naik@dypatil.edu

/eb : www.dypatildistancelearning.com

www.dypatildhts.com